

AUGUSTA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY PROJECT

SECTION 3: BID PROPOSAL

Date: 8/16/23

Gentlemen:

In compliance with your invitation for bids dated August 16, 2023, the undersigned hereby proposed to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials, and to perform all work for the installation of roadway improvements, and appurtenances referred to herein as:

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY
PI# 0012866

In strict accordance with the Contract Documents and in consideration of the amounts shown on the Bid Schedule attached hereto and totaling:

Two million, six hundred seventy three thousand, eight hundred DOLLARS
(\$2,673,822.32) twenty two dollars and thirty two cents

The undersigned hereby agrees that, upon written acceptance of this bid, he will within 10 days of receipt of such notice execute a formal contract agreement with the OWNER, and that he will provide the bond or guarantees required by the Contract Documents.

The undersigned hereby agrees that, if awarded the contract, he will commence the work within 10 calendar days after the date of written notice to proceed, and that he will complete all work within 365 calendar days.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

Addendum Number:

1

Addendum Date:

8/16/23

Respectfully submitted:

ER. Snell Contractor Inc.
(Name of the Firm)

1785 Oak Rd Snellville GA 30078
(Business Address)

By: TRW

Title: Vice President

AUGUSTA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY PROJECT

000-1000	Force Account	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000
----------	---------------	---	----	----------	----------

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -- 0012866	1	LS	180500.00	180,500.00
156-0100	GPS DATA COLLECTION AND SUBMITTAL - 0012866	1	LS	26900.00	26,900.00
207-0203	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	50	CY	186.00	9,300.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE -- 0012866	1	LS	824700.00	824,700.00
310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL	630	SY	76.00	47,880.00
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	25	TN	133.00	3,325.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	100	SY	149.00	14,900.00
441-0108	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	115	SY	185.00	21,275.00
441-0740	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 4 IN	90	SY	203.00	18,270.00
441-0748	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	270	SY	153.00	41,310.00
441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	180	LF	48.25	8,685.00
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	280	LF	52.25	14,630.00
441-6740	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 7	1820	LF	44.00	80,080.00
446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	640	LF	17.25	11,040.00
500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	35	CY	438.00	15,330.00
634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	4	EA	467.00	1,868.00
999-5200	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40	SF	85.00	3,400.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	30	TN	475.00	14,250.00
402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	104	TN	185.00	17,815.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	70	TN	316.00	32,864.00
402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL POLYMER MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	963	TN	417.00	29,190.00
413-0750	TACK COAT	1200	GL	4.05	4,860.00
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	10700	SY	7.15	76,505.00
550-5150	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, CLASS III	478	LF	—	—
550-5180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	335	LF	120.00	40,200.00
550-5180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	335	LF	102.00	18,156.00
600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	5	CY	1430.00	7,150.00
611-3311	RECONSTR MISC ROADWAY STRUCTURES	5	EA	11500.00	57,500.00
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	5	EA	13800.00	69,000.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	4	EA	9130.00	36,520.00
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	3	EA	9130.00	27,390.00

TNC

AUGUSTA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY PROJECT

163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.10	AC	1460.00	146.00
163-0240	MULCH	1	TN	1110.00	1,110.00
163-0301	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXITS	1	EA	2430.00	2,430.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	14	EA	579.00	8,106.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	92	LF	.13	11.96
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	EA	1350.00	1,350.00
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	14	EA	221.00	3,094.00
165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT TIRE WASH AREA (PER EACH)	1	EA	1410.00	1,410.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	320	LF	11.50	3,680.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	0.15	TN	881.00	132.15
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	0.05	TN	2140.00	107.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	10	LB	5.00	50.00
700-9300	SOD	140	SY	42.25	5,915.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	170	SF	32.75	5,567.50
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	121	SF	35.25	4,265.25
636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	73.50	SF	90.25	6,633.38
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	374	LF	19.50	7,293.00
639-2002	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8 IN	100	LF	3.40	340.00
639-5000	PRESTRESSED CONC STRAIN POLE, TP -- 0012866	2	EA	17500.00	35,000.00
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	18	EA	99.00	1,782.00
653-0210	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	5	EA	198.00	990.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	3200	LF	1.30	4,160.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2100	LF	1.30	2,730.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	190	LF	15.75	2,992.50
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	3950	LF	4.60	18,170.00
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1200	GLF	.86	1,032.00
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	566	SY	9.90	5,603.40
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	60	SY	9.90	594.00
654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	112	EA	9.90	1,108.80
636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	73.50	SF	90.25	6,633.38
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV - 0012866	4	EA	23700.00	94,800.00
647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -- 1	1	LS	295300.00	295,300.00
647-2170	PULL BOX, PB-7	1	EA	3590.00	3,590.00
682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	360	LF	7.10	2,556.00
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE -- 0012866	180	LF	199.00	35,820.00
687-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING -- 0012866	1	LS	8050.00	8,050.00
441-0204	PLAIN CONC DITCH PAVING, 4 IN	14	SY	519.00	7,266.00
500-3107	CLASS A CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	60	CY	1760.00	105,600.00

TNC

AUGUSTA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CR 601/WHEELER ROAD @ CR 124/CR 2157/ROBERT C. DANIEL PRWY PROJECT

515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN. ROUND	179	LF	130.00	23,270.00
SUBTOTAL WHEELER ROAT AT ROBERT C. DANIEL PARKWAY		\$2,623,822.32			

FORCE ACCOUNT:	\$50,000
GRAND TOTAL	\$2,673,822.32

GRAND TOTAL

Two million, six hundred seventy three thousand,
six hundred twenty two dollars and thirty two cents DOLLARS



TAK

*GRADING COMPLETE: THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY ITEMS, UTILITY ITEMS, AND DRAINAGE ITEMS (I.E. DEMOLITION ITEMS), SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE ITEM OF GRADING COMPLETE, UNLESS OTHERWISE ESTABLISHED AS SEPARATE CONTRACT ITEMS. THIS WORK SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE, CURBS, GUTTERS, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LIGHT POLES, CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS, ABANDONED UTILITIES, ABANDONED STREET CAR TRACKS, AND ANY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL ITEMS WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR NOT. THE ITEM OF GRADING COMPLETE SHALL ALSO INCLUDE OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN AS A SEPARATE PAY ITEM SUCH AS MOB/DEMOB, GENERAL CLEARING, CUT AND FILL, CONSTRUCTING SHOULDER AND SUBGRADE, SAWCUTTING, FINISH GRADING, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT, THE HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF UNDESIRABLE OR SURPLUS MATERIALS, THE REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF SALVAGED MATERIALS, REMOVING AND/OR RESETTING MAILBOXES, REMOVING AND/OR RESETTING GATES AND FENCES, REMOVING AND/OR RESETTING IRRIGATION SPRINKER HEADS, BONDS AND INSURANCE, ETC. ALL OF THIS WORK SHALL BE PAID FOR AS GRADING COMPLETE."

***LS (LUMP SUM) – FOR ALL LUMP SUM ITEMS, ATTACH AN ITEMIZED BREAKDOWN OF LUMP SUM AMOUNT ON SEPARATE SHEET.